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2022 PORSCHE 911 Targa 4 GTS

VIN: WP0ZZZ99ZNS229827

Model Code 992-540

Gearbox Type CDT30 Gearbox Serial N/A

Engine Type DKKB Engine Serial N/A

Tire Manufacturer Dunlop (DMKXJA1R) Transmission 8-speed Porsche double
clutch (PDK)

Country Germany

Country Code C00 Trading Partner 9690000

Date of Production July 12,2022 Commission Number  B79156

Invoice Date August 25, 2022 Production Number 2623084

Warranty Start September 30, 2022 Assembly Factory Stuttgart

Exterior Color

Exterior

Paint to Sample/Targa Roof in Black

Exterior Paint Color 89, Paint to Sample Roof Color 1V, Targa Roof in Black
Exterior Color Code 900 Conv Top Color Code  A10
Interior

Interior Trim Leather Interior in Slate Gray/Chalk
Interior Trim BD Seat Combination Number oL8
Interior Trim LE Seat Cushion Material LED
Carpet Color Code ou6 Seat Side Support Material LE

Seat Back Material LE

Optional Equipment (27)

Option Code  Description

ON5 Rear Axle Steering

ouB Preparation for Paint to Sample

1LR Brake Calipers in High Gloss Black

1P7 Porsche Dynamic Chassis Control (PDCC)

2FS GT Sport Steering Wheel in Leather

3HB 930 Leather Package

3V1 Porsche InnoDrive incl. Adaptive Cruise Control (ACC) and Active Lane Keep (ALK)
4A3 Heated Seats (Front)

4D3 Ventilated Seats (Front)

4F2 "KEYLESS ENTRY+GO" C. LOCKING (ROW)

4KT PRIVACY GLAZ. ONLY REAR WINDOW

5HD Extended Dashboard and Door Panel Package in Leather
5XH SUN VISORS, MIRROR, LEATHER (ROW)

6F0 Deletion of "GTS" Logo on Front Doors

6XV Power Folding Exterior Mirrors



7M8 Door-Sill Guards in Matte Carbon Fiber, Illuminated

8JU LED-Matrix Design Headlights in Black incl. Porsche Dynamic Light System Plus (PDLS+)
8PB Central Tachometer in Lizard Green

9V Burmester® High-End Surround Sound System

ATG Inner Door-Sill Guards in Leather

AVX Upper Interior Mirror Panel in Leather

KA6 Surround View

Q1) Adaptive Sport Seats Plus (18-way) with Memory Package
QQ2 Ambient Lighting

ubD1 Under Door Puddle Light Projectors

vC2 GARAGE DOOR OPENER HOMELINK 5

VN2 Sport Chrono Stopwatch Dial in Lizard Green

Z Options (3)

Option Code  Description

00881 Kennzahlenabgrenzung - fir Produktion nicht relevant
09971 CT-Einbau Zuffenhausen-Produktion
24931 Z54/Z54meissenblue, Paint to Sample Color Selection

Additional Equipment (136)

Option Code  Description

ONB Deletion of "executive" Logos on D-pillars
0P9 Sport Exhaust System incl. Tailpipes in Black
1BH Porsche Active Suspension Management (PASM)
TNX Wheels Painted in Satin Black

173 German First Aid Kit

2D1 SportDesign Package

2Y2 Targa Bar in Black

3J4 Deletion of "turbo S" Logo on Headrests
3L4 Driver Memory Package

5TH Interior Trim in Black Brushed Aluminum
7UG Navigation Module for Porsche Communication Management (PCM)
8LH Sport Chrono Package

OWT Apple CarPlay® incl. Siri®

F45 20"/21" 911 Turbo S Wheels in Satin Black
G1G 8-speed Porsche Doppelkupplung (PDK)
GH3 Porsche Torque Vectoring Plus (PTV+)

QH1 Voice Control

QR9 Traffic Sign Recognition

ul2 USB Interface (Rear)

Ux7 Tire Valve in Black

04A BASIC

013 FUEL TANK 3

0Jz WITHOUT WEIGHT CLASS SPECIFICATION FA
0KO W/O ALTERNATIVE DRIVE SYSTEM

OLA WITHOUT SPEC. SAFETY CERTIFICATES

ORC ELECTRIC STEERING COLUMN LOCK



0SC STICKERS/PLATES IN ENGLISH

0TD FLOOR MATS FRONT AND REAR

ovc ON-BOARD LITERATURE IN GERMAN (DOMESTIC)
0Y1 STANDARD CLIMATIC ZONES

0Yz WITHOUT WEIGHT CLASS SPECIFICATION RA
1EX SPECIAL ID PLATE FOR EC

1GO W/0O SPARE WHEEL / W/O TIRE FIT

TN1 POWER STEERING

1PJ CENTRAL LOCK

1X1 ALL-WHEEL DRIVE

2C7 STEER. COL., AX.,VERT. ADJUST.+ MEMORY
2ET REAR DISK BRAKES, STANDARD (EXC)

2G1 INSERT F. UNLEADED FUELLING

2TF W/0O BACK PANEL INSERT

2UA W/O FRONT AXLE LIFT FUNCTION

2V1 W/0 IONISER

2WO0 TANK CAP / CH. PORT DOOR

3B3 ISOFIX BELT OPENING TRIM ON PASSENGER SIDE, STANDARD
3FN FABRIC CONVERTIBLE TOP, ELECTRIC

3KT REAR SEATS IN LEATHER

3S0 W/0O ROOF RAILS/ROOF-LOAD CARRIER

3W4 ACOUSTIC PACKAGE STANDARD

4Bl EMISSIONS CONCEPT EU 6 AP

4GF WINDSCREEN IN HEAT-INSULATING GLASS
412 MANUAL ANTI-DAZZLE INTERIOR MIRROR
4QE 3-P. BELT FR., BELT. TEN., H.A. ROW WITH RGS
4UF DRIVER/PASS. AIRBAG (PAB CAN BE DEACTIV.)
5D1 CARRIER FREQUENCY 433 MHZ

5RQ DOOR MIRROR, RIGHT, CONVEX

5SL DOOR MIRROR, LEFT, ASPHERICAL

6A0 W/0O FIRE EXTINGUISHER

6BA AIR GRILLE, BASIC EQUIPMENT.

6E1 CENTRE ARMREST, STANDARD

6EE STONE GUARD FILM, TRANSPARENT

6FW EXTERIOR MIRROR BASE BLACK GRAINED

612 LANE DEPARTURE+TRAFFIC JAM ASSIST (ALDW+ACA)
6K8 PRE-SENSE CITY W/O PRE-CARE

6NZ W/0 ROOF LINING

6P1 REAR NUMBER PLATE BRACKET (ECE)

6Q2 SHIFT/SELECTOR LEVER, LEATHER/PLASTIC
6RC WITHOUT DIFFERENT SEAMS/LEATHER

6W1 FRONT NUMBER PLATE BRACKET (LARGE) ECE
6Y2 COMFORT AIR PRESSURE, HIGH SPEED

7AK ALARM SYS., INT.SURV.,ALARM HORN,TILT SENSOR
7G9 VTS PREP.+PORSCHE CAR CONNECT (PCC)
7HE TWO-COLOUR LEATHER INTERIOR

7K3 TYRE PRESSURE MONITORING, 433 MHZ

7X2 ULTRASOUND PARKING ASSIST. FR./REAR
7Y0 WITHOUT LANE CHANGE ASSIST

8F2 SIDE DIRECTION INDICATORS

8G4 PDLS+ (INCL. MATRIX BEAM)

8K8 DAY. DRIV. LIGHT, DR. LIGHT ASS., ROW

8MO0 WITHOUT REAR WIPER



8N8
8QL
8VG
8Y1
875
9AD
9B0
9JA
9P9
9RO
97X
A8F
AV1
BO1
BOA
EOW
EAO
EL3
ER1
FTO
FW2
FY1
FZ0
GBO
GPO
H5Z
182
IW3
Y2
J2A
JE3
JL1
jQ3
K5T
KK3
KQ3
LoL
M7C
N5U
NZO
QEO0
QJo
QK1
QV3
537
S3E
S56
S6B
S7)
SM4
SW5
USA
VOA

WIPER INTERVAL LIGHT SENSOR

KEY. F. LOCKING CONV. TOP BOX. LOCK VERS. 1
TAIL/DIR.IND./BRAKE/REVERS. LIGHTS IN LED
STANDARD HORNS

ENGINE COOLING VERSION 1
CLIMATRONIC, CFC-FREE

WITHOUT INTEGRATED TOLL SYSTEM
WITHOUT SMOKER VERSION
VIS.+ACOUS. BELT CHECK, ROW FRONT+REAR
W/0O NIGHT VISION SYSTEM

MOBILE PHONE PREPARATION

"S" EQUIPMENT

RIGHT-HAND TRAFFIC

TYPE TEST. COUNTRY: GERMANY
COMPONENT SET W/O COUNTRY-SPEC. CONSTR. REG.
GTS - VERSION

W/0 WARRANTY EXTENSION

GREY + COLOURFUL SERVICES

REGION CODE "ECE" FOR RADIO
WITHOUT PARKASSIST / GARAGE PILOT
BALANCING WEIGHTS IN BLACK

PAINT 1

STANDARD SEAT BELTS (BASIC COLOUR)
WITHOUT COMPENSATOR

VEH. W/O PRODUCT ENHANCEMENT
TYRES 245/35 ZR20, 305/30 ZR21
RADIO PREMIUM (MIB3)

ECALL & BCALL

MODEL YEAR PERIOD 2 (FROM WEEK 48)
LIGHTWEIGHT BATTERY 60 AH
CONNECT 13

ENGINE COMP. COV., BASIC EQUIPMENT
DYNAMIC ENGINE MOUNTS (PADM)
TARGA

REFRIGERANT R1234YF

PORSCHE LOGO, MATT BLACK

LEFT HAND DRIVE

FLAT-SIX TURBO ENGINE 3.0 L 353 KW
SEAT COVERS, FULL LEATHER (PLAIN)
W/0O CALL FUNCTION

W/0O STORAGE COMP. PACKAGE / BOX / NET
W/0 ALUMINIUM PACKAGE
MULTI-FUNCTION CAMERA

DIGITAL RADIO RECEPTION (DAB)
CLUSTER 37 CONTROL

PORSCHE STANDARD VEHICLE

KESSY CONTROL 2

STARTER BATTERY VERSION B
DIFFERENT INSTALLATION, MVLS

FUEL MARKET A

SCOPE FROM EXCLUSIVE/CT RANGE
INSTR. INSERT, KM/H DISPLAY, ROW
TYRES WITHOUT MAKE SPECIFICATION



VF2 PEDALS IN SPORTY LOOK

VK9 WITHOUT AIR GUIDE / SIDE AIR INTAKE
VL2 PEDESTRIAN PROTECTION, ENHANCED
VRO W/0O IMPACT PROTECTION MEASURES (BASIC)

Electronics (51)

Device

Hardware version Front left seat cushion fan
Software version Front left seat cushion fan

Hardware version Control unit for steering column adjustment
Software version Control unit for steering column adjustment

Hardware version Front right seat backrest fan
Hardware version Additional instrument (stopwatch)
Software version Additional instrument (stopwatch)
Software version Front right seat backrest fan
Hardware version Front right seat cushion fan
Software version Front right seat cushion fan
Hardware version Main light switch

Software version Main light switch

Hardware version Control unit for garage door opener
Software version Control unit for garage door opener
Hardware version Weather sensor (rain

Software version Weather sensor (rain

Hardware version Windshield wiper motor
Hardware version Media database

Software version Windshield wiper motor

Hardware version Rear-end electronics (BCM2)
Software version Rear-end electronics (BCM2)
Hardware version Interior surveillance sensors
Software version Interior surveillance sensors
Hardware version Roof console interior lighting
Software version Roof console interior lighting
Software version Navigation database

Hardware version Centre left tail light

Software version Centre left tail light

Hardware version Outer right tail light

Software version Outer right tail light

Hardware version Centre right tail light

Software version Centre right tail light

Hardware version Power steering (EPS)

Software version Power steering (EPS)

Hardware version Front left seat backrest fan
Software version Front left seat backrest fan
Hardware version Assistance systems

Software version Assistance systems

Hardware version Front-end electronics (BCM1)
Software version Front-end electronics (BCM1)
Hardware version Outer left tail light

Software version Outer left tail light

Hardware version Central computer (PCM)

Software version Central computer (PCM)

Hardware version Front display and operator control unit
Software version Front display and operator control unit
Emergency call module IMEI

Front Tire Fitment DOT Code

Rear Tire Fitment DOT Code

Hardware version Instrument cluster

Software version Instrument cluster

Serial/Version

HO04
0005
nicht verbaut
nicht verbaut
HO04
006
0015
0005
HO4
0005
H46
0607
H12
0300
HO6
0004
075
0700
0732
045
0584
005
0403
H31
0009
0850
HO6
S030
HO6
S030
HO6
S030
H10
0430
HO04
0005
HO09
0371
H10
0728
HO6
S030
044
3793
H12
0130
351997108381080
DM7UJP1R 2422
DMKXJATR 2022
H16
0391




While every reasonable effort is made to ensure the accuracy of this data, we are not responsible for any errors or
omissions contained on this page. Please verify any information in question with Porsche Cars Customer Service. All
trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners. All trademarks, trade names,
service marks, product names, option names, option codes, option descriptions and logos are the property of their
respective owners.
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