

2022 PORSCHE 911 Targa 4 GTS

VIN: WP0ZZZ99ZNS229827

Model Code	992-540			
Gearbox Type	CDT30	Gearbox Serial	N/A	
Engine Type	DKKB	Engine Serial	N/A	
Tire Manufacturer	Dunlop (DMKXJA1R)	Transmission	8-speed clutch (P	Porsche double DK)
Country Ger	many			
Country Code	C00	Trading Partner	969000)
Date of Production	July 12, 2022	Commission Number	B79156	
Invoice Date	August 25, 2022	Production Number	2623084	1
Warranty Start	September 30, 2022	Assembly Factory	Stuttgart	:
	Ext	erior ———		
Exterior Color Pair	nt to Sample/Targa Roof in Black			
Exterior Paint Color	89, Paint to Sample	Roof Color	1V, Targ	a Roof in Black
Exterior Color Code	900	Conv Top Color Code	A10	
	Int	erior ———		
Interior Trim	ther Interior in Slate Gray/Chalk			
Interior Trim	BD	Seat Combination Num	ber	OL8
Interior Trim	LE	Seat Cushion Material		LED
Carpet Color Code			rial	LE
carper color coue	OU6	Seat Side Support Mate	r idi	LE

Optional Equipment (27)

0N5Rear Axle Steering0UBPreparation for Paint to Sample1LRBrake Calipers in High Gloss Black1P7Porsche Dynamic Chassis Control (PDCC)2FSGT Sport Steering Wheel in Leather3HB930 Leather Package3V1Porsche InnoDrive incl. Adaptive Cruise Control (ACC) and Active Lane Keep (ALK)4A3Heated Seats (Front)4D3Ventilated Seats (Front)4F2"KEYLESS ENTRY+GO" C. LOCKING (ROW)4KTPRIVACY GLAZ. ONLY REAR WINDOW5HDExtended Dashboard and Door Panel Package in Leather	Option Code	Description
OUBPreparation for Paint to Sample1LRBrake Calipers in High Gloss Black1P7Porsche Dynamic Chassis Control (PDCC)2FSGT Sport Steering Wheel in Leather3HB930 Leather Package3V1Porsche InnoDrive incl. Adaptive Cruise Control (ACC) and Active Lane Keep (ALK)4A3Heated Seats (Front)4D3Ventilated Seats (Front)4F2"KEYLESS ENTRY+GO" C. LOCKING (ROW)4KTPRIVACY GLAZ. ONLY REAR WINDOW5HDExtended Dashboard and Door Panel Package in Leather		Deer Aule Cheering
1LRBrake Calipers in High Gloss Black1P7Porsche Dynamic Chassis Control (PDCC)2FSGT Sport Steering Wheel in Leather3HB930 Leather Package3V1Porsche InnoDrive incl. Adaptive Cruise Control (ACC) and Active Lane Keep (ALK)4A3Heated Seats (Front)4D3Ventilated Seats (Front)4F2"KEYLESS ENTRY+GO" C. LOCKING (ROW)4KTPRIVACY GLAZ. ONLY REAR WINDOW5HDExtended Dashboard and Door Panel Package in Leather	0105	Rear Axie Steering
1P7Porsche Dynamic Chassis Control (PDCC)2FSGT Sport Steering Wheel in Leather3HB930 Leather Package3V1Porsche InnoDrive incl. Adaptive Cruise Control (ACC) and Active Lane Keep (ALK)4A3Heated Seats (Front)4D3Ventilated Seats (Front)4F2"KEYLESS ENTRY+GO" C. LOCKING (ROW)4KTPRIVACY GLAZ. ONLY REAR WINDOW5HDExtended Dashboard and Door Panel Package in Leather	0UB	Preparation for Paint to Sample
2FSGT Sport Steering Wheel in Leather3HB930 Leather Package3V1Porsche InnoDrive incl. Adaptive Cruise Control (ACC) and Active Lane Keep (ALK)4A3Heated Seats (Front)4D3Ventilated Seats (Front)4F2"KEYLESS ENTRY+GO" C. LOCKING (ROW)4KTPRIVACY GLAZ. ONLY REAR WINDOW5HDExtended Dashboard and Door Panel Package in Leather	1LR	Brake Calipers in High Gloss Black
3HB930 Leather Package3V1Porsche InnoDrive incl. Adaptive Cruise Control (ACC) and Active Lane Keep (ALK)4A3Heated Seats (Front)4D3Ventilated Seats (Front)4F2"KEYLESS ENTRY+GO" C. LOCKING (ROW)4KTPRIVACY GLAZ. ONLY REAR WINDOW5HDExtended Dashboard and Door Panel Package in Leather	1P7	Porsche Dynamic Chassis Control (PDCC)
3V1Porsche InnoDrive incl. Adaptive Cruise Control (ACC) and Active Lane Keep (ALK)4A3Heated Seats (Front)4D3Ventilated Seats (Front)4F2"KEYLESS ENTRY+GO" C. LOCKING (ROW)4KTPRIVACY GLAZ. ONLY REAR WINDOW5HDExtended Dashboard and Door Panel Package in Leather	2FS	GT Sport Steering Wheel in Leather
 4A3 Heated Seats (Front) 4D3 Ventilated Seats (Front) 4F2 "KEYLESS ENTRY+GO" C. LOCKING (ROW) 4KT PRIVACY GLAZ. ONLY REAR WINDOW 5HD Extended Dashboard and Door Panel Package in Leather 	3HB	930 Leather Package
 4D3 Ventilated Seats (Front) 4F2 "KEYLESS ENTRY+GO" C. LOCKING (ROW) 4KT PRIVACY GLAZ. ONLY REAR WINDOW 5HD Extended Dashboard and Door Panel Package in Leather 	3V1	Porsche InnoDrive incl. Adaptive Cruise Control (ACC) and Active Lane Keep (ALK)
4F2"KEYLESS ENTRY+GO" C. LOCKING (ROW)4KTPRIVACY GLAZ. ONLY REAR WINDOW5HDExtended Dashboard and Door Panel Package in Leather	4A3	Heated Seats (Front)
4KTPRIVACY GLAZ. ONLY REAR WINDOW5HDExtended Dashboard and Door Panel Package in Leather	4D3	Ventilated Seats (Front)
5HD Extended Dashboard and Door Panel Package in Leather	4F2	"KEYLESS ENTRY+GO" C. LOCKING (ROW)
-	4KT	PRIVACY GLAZ. ONLY REAR WINDOW
	5HD	Extended Dashboard and Door Panel Package in Leather
SATI SON VISORS, MIRROR, LEATTER (ROW)	5XH	SUN VISORS, MIRROR, LEATHER (ROW)
6F0 Deletion of "GTS" Logo on Front Doors	6F0	Deletion of "GTS" Logo on Front Doors
6XV Power Folding Exterior Mirrors	6XV	Power Folding Exterior Mirrors

7M8	Door-Sill Guards in Matte Carbon Fiber, Illuminated
8JU	LED-Matrix Design Headlights in Black incl. Porsche Dynamic Light System Plus (PDLS+)
8PB	Central Tachometer in Lizard Green
9VJ	Burmester® High-End Surround Sound System
ATG	Inner Door-Sill Guards in Leather
AVX	Upper Interior Mirror Panel in Leather
KA6	Surround View
Q1J	Adaptive Sport Seats Plus (18-way) with Memory Package
QQ2	Ambient Lighting
UD1	Under Door Puddle Light Projectors
VC2	GARAGE DOOR OPENER HOMELINK 5
VN2	Sport Chrono Stopwatch Dial in Lizard Green

Z Options (3)

Option Code	Description
00881	Kennzahlenabgrenzung - für Produktion nicht relevant
09971	CT-Einbau Zuffenhausen-Produktion
24931	Z54/Z54meissenblue, Paint to Sample Color Selection

Additional Equipment (136)

Option Code	Description
0NB	Deletion of "executive" Logos on D-pillars
0P9	Sport Exhaust System incl. Tailpipes in Black
1BH	Porsche Active Suspension Management (PASM)
1NX	Wheels Painted in Satin Black
1T3	German First Aid Kit
2D1	SportDesign Package
2Y2	Targa Bar in Black
3J4	Deletion of "turbo S" Logo on Headrests
3L4	Driver Memory Package
5TH	Interior Trim in Black Brushed Aluminum
7UG	Navigation Module for Porsche Communication Management (PCM)
8LH	Sport Chrono Package
9WT	Apple CarPlay® incl. Siri®
F45	20"/21" 911 Turbo S Wheels in Satin Black
G1G	8-speed Porsche Doppelkupplung (PDK)
GH3	Porsche Torque Vectoring Plus (PTV+)
QH1	Voice Control
QR9	Traffic Sign Recognition
UI2	USB Interface (Rear)
UX7	Tire Valve in Black
-	

04A	BASIC
013	FUEL TANK 3
0JZ	WITHOUT WEIGHT CLASS SPECIFICATION FA
0K0	W/O ALTERNATIVE DRIVE SYSTEM
0LA	WITHOUT SPEC. SAFETY CERTIFICATES
ORC	ELECTRIC STEERING COLUMN LOCK

0SC	STICKERS/PLATES IN ENGLISH
0TD	FLOOR MATS FRONT AND REAR
0VC	ON-BOARD LITERATURE IN GERMAN (DOMESTIC)
0Y1	STANDARD CLIMATIC ZONES
0YZ	WITHOUT WEIGHT CLASS SPECIFICATION RA
1 EX	SPECIAL ID PLATE FOR EC
1G0	W/O SPARE WHEEL / W/O TIRE FIT
1N1	POWER STEERING
1PJ	CENTRAL LOCK
1X1	ALL-WHEEL DRIVE
2C7	STEER. COL., AX., VERT. ADJUST.+MEMORY
2ET	REAR DISK BRAKES, STANDARD (EXC)
2G1	INSERT F. UNLEADED FUELLING
2TF	W/O BACK PANEL INSERT
2UA	W/O FRONT AXLE LIFT FUNCTION
2V1	W/O IONISER
2W0	TANK CAP / CH. PORT DOOR
3B3	ISOFIX BELT OPENING TRIM ON PASSENGER SIDE, STANDARD
3FN	FABRIC CONVERTIBLE TOP, ELECTRIC
3KT	REAR SEATS IN LEATHER
3S0	W/O ROOF RAILS/ROOF-LOAD CARRIER
3W4	ACOUSTIC PACKAGE STANDARD
4BI	EMISSIONS CONCEPT EU 6 AP
4GF	WINDSCREEN IN HEAT-INSULATING GLASS
4L2	MANUAL ANTI-DAZZLE INTERIOR MIRROR
4QE	3-P. BELT FR., BELT. TEN., H.A. ROW WITH RGS
4UF	DRIVER/PASS. AIRBAG (PAB CAN BE DEACTIV.)
5D1	CARRIER FREQUENCY 433 MHZ
5RQ	DOOR MIRROR, RIGHT, CONVEX
5SL	DOOR MIRROR, LEFT, ASPHERICAL
6A0	W/O FIRE EXTINGUISHER
6BA	AIR GRILLE, BASIC EQUIPMENT.
6E1	CENTRE ARMREST, STANDARD
6EE	STONE GUARD FILM, TRANSPARENT
6FW	EXTERIOR MIRROR BASE BLACK GRAINED
612	LANE DEPARTURE+TRAFFIC JAM ASSIST (ALDW+ACA)
6K8	PRE-SENSE CITY W/O PRE-CARE
6NZ	W/O ROOF LINING
6P1	REAR NUMBER PLATE BRACKET (ECE)
6Q2	SHIFT/SELECTOR LEVER, LEATHER/PLASTIC
6RC	WITHOUT DIFFERENT SEAMS/LEATHER
6W1	FRONT NUMBER PLATE BRACKET (LARGE) ECE
6Y2	COMFORT AIR PRESSURE, HIGH SPEED
7AK	ALARM SYS., INT.SURV.,ALARM HORN,TILT SENSOR
7G9	VTS PREP.+PORSCHE CAR CONNECT (PCC)
7HE	TWO-COLOUR LEATHER INTERIOR
7K3	TYRE PRESSURE MONITORING, 433 MHZ
7X2	ULTRASOUND PARKING ASSIST. FR./REAR
7Y0	WITHOUT LANE CHANGE ASSIST
8F2	SIDE DIRECTION INDICATORS
8G4	PDLS+ (INCL. MATRIX BEAM)
8K8	DAY. DRIV. LIGHT, DR. LIGHT ASS., ROW
8M0	WITHOUT REAR WIPER

8N8	WIPER INTERVAL LIGHT SENSOR
8QL	KEY, F. LOCKING CONV. TOP BOX, LOCK VERS, 1
8VG	TAIL/DIR.IND./BRAKE/REVERS. LIGHTS IN LED
8Y1	STANDARD HORNS
8Z5	ENGINE COOLING VERSION 1
9AD	CLIMATRONIC, CFC-FREE
9B0	WITHOUT INTEGRATED TOLL SYSTEM
9JA	WITHOUT SMOKER VERSION
9P9	VIS.+ACOUS. BELT CHECK, ROW FRONT+REAR
9R0	W/O NIGHT VISION SYSTEM
9ZX	MOBILE PHONE PREPARATION
A8F	"S" EQUIPMENT
AV1	RIGHT-HAND TRAFFIC
B01	TYPE TEST. COUNTRY: GERMANY
B0A	COMPONENT SET W/O COUNTRY-SPEC. CONSTR. REG.
EOW	GTS - VERSION
EA0	W/O WARRANTY EXTENSION
EL3	GREY + COLOURFUL SERVICES
ER1	REGION CODE "ECE" FOR RADIO
FT0	WITHOUT PARKASSIST / GARAGE PILOT
FW2	BALANCING WEIGHTS IN BLACK
FY1	PAINT 1
FZ0	STANDARD SEAT BELTS (BASIC COLOUR)
GB0	WITHOUT COMPENSATOR
GP0	VEH. W/O PRODUCT ENHANCEMENT
H5Z	TYRES 245/35 ZR20, 305/30 ZR21
18Z	RADIO PREMIUM (MIB3)
IW3	ECALL & BCALL
IY2	MODEL YEAR PERIOD 2 (FROM WEEK 48)
J2A	LIGHTWEIGHT BATTERY 60 AH
JE3	CONNECT 13
JL1	ENGINE COMP. COV., BASIC EQUIPMENT
JQ3	DYNAMIC ENGINE MOUNTS (PADM)
K5T	TARGA
KK3	REFRIGERANT R1234YF
KQ3	PORSCHE LOGO, MATT BLACK
LOL	LEFT HAND DRIVE
M7C	FLAT-SIX TURBO ENGINE 3.0 L 353 KW
N5U	SEAT COVERS, FULL LEATHER (PLAIN)
NZ0	W/O CALL FUNCTION
QE0	W/O STORAGE COMP. PACKAGE / BOX / NET
QJ0	W/O ALUMINIUM PACKAGE
QK1	MULTI-FUNCTION CAMERA
QV3	DIGITAL RADIO RECEPTION (DAB)
S37	CLUSTER 37 CONTROL
S3E	PORSCHE STANDARD VEHICLE
S56	KESSY CONTROL 2
S6B	STARTER BATTERY VERSION B
S7J	DIFFERENT INSTALLATION, MVLS
SM4	
SW5	
U5A	INSTR. INSERT, KM/H DISPLAY, ROW
VOA	TYRES WITHOUT MAKE SPECIFICATION

VF2	PEDALS IN SPORTY LOOK
VK9	WITHOUT AIR GUIDE / SIDE AIR INTAKE
VL2	PEDESTRIAN PROTECTION, ENHANCED
VR0	W/O IMPACT PROTECTION MEASURES (BASIC)

Electronics (51)

Device

Serial/Version

Hardware version Front left seat cushion fan	H04
Software version Front left seat cushion fan	0005
Hardware version Control unit for steering column adjustment	nicht verbaut
Software version Control unit for steering column adjustment	nicht verbaut
Hardware version Front right seat backrest fan	H04
Hardware version Additional instrument (stopwatch)	006
Software version Additional instrument (stopwatch)	0015
Software version Front right seat backrest fan	0005
Hardware version Front right seat cushion fan	H04
Software version Front right seat cushion fan	0005
Hardware version Main light switch	H46
Software version Main light switch	0607
Hardware version Control unit for garage door opener	H12
Software version Control unit for garage door opener	0300
Hardware version Weather sensor (rain	H06
Software version Weather sensor (rain	0004
Hardware version Windshield wiper motor	075
Hardware version Media database	0700
Software version Windshield wiper motor	0732
Hardware version Rear-end electronics (BCM2)	045
Software version Rear-end electronics (BCM2)	0584
Hardware version Interior surveillance sensors	005
Software version Interior surveillance sensors	0403
Hardware version Roof console interior lighting	H31
Software version Roof console interior lighting	0009
Software version Navigation database	0850
Hardware version Centre left tail light	H06
Software version Centre left tail light	S030
Hardware version Outer right tail light	H06
Software version Outer right tail light	S030
Hardware version Centre right tail light	H06
Software version Centre right tail light	S030
Hardware version Power steering (EPS)	H10
Software version Power steering (EPS)	0430
Hardware version Front left seat backrest fan	H04
Software version Front left seat backrest fan	0005
Hardware version Assistance systems	H09
Software version Assistance systems	0371
Hardware version Front-end electronics (BCM1)	H10
Software version Front-end electronics (BCM1)	0728
Hardware version Outer left tail light	H06
Software version Outer left tail light	S030
Hardware version Central computer (PCM)	044
Software version Central computer (PCM)	3793
Hardware version Front display and operator control unit	H12
Software version Front display and operator control unit	0130
Emergency call module IMEI	351997108381080
Front Tire Fitment DOT Code	DM7UJP1R 2422
Rear Tire Fitment DOT Code	DMKXJA1R 2022
Hardware version Instrument cluster	H16
Software version Instrument cluster	0391

While every reasonable effort is made to ensure the accuracy of this data, we are not responsible for any errors or omissions contained on this page. Please verify any information in question with Porsche Cars Customer Service. All trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners. All trademarks, trade names, service marks, product names, option names, option codes, option descriptions and logos are the property of their respective owners.

© 2025 VIN Analytics, LLC. All rights reserved.

VINANALYTICS